þaching Fellows Program estab-
lished; administration.

-.{a.). A^fbqqhing FellowsJtggtarq shall be administered by the
North carolina Tbaching Fellows commission. The Teachin{ Fel-
lows Program shall be used to p-rgyide a four-year schorarsñ1ñ loan
of six thousand five hundred dolla¡s ($6,500) per vear to North
carglina high school seniors interested in prepaång [o teach in ¡h;
public schools.of-the State. The Commissfon sñall arlopt very
stringent standards, including^minimum Crqde point averågu ,.á
scholastic {ptitude te-st scoreslfor awardin*g thesd schorarshifr ioan;